

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

04/02/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER		CONTACT NAME:	Debbie Adametz					
Sena & Whit	ney LLC	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):	561-210-8715	FAX (A/C, No): 561-21	0-8716			
190 Glades	s Rd Suite C	E-MAIL ADDRESS:	E-MAIL de					
Boca Rato	n, FL 33432		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					
		INSURER A:	Gemini Insurance Compan	y				
INSURED		INSURER B:	AIG Specialty Insurance Co	ompany				
CRAIG A. SI	MITH & ASSOCIATES	INSURER C:	Hiscox Insurance Compan	y, Inc.				
21045 COM	MERCIAL TRAIL	INSURER D :	Evanston Insurance Compan	y, 35378				
BOCA RAT	TON, FL 33486	INSURER E :						
		INSURER F:						
COVERACES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER. 000000	00 4075002	DEVICION NIII	MDED. 02				

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 00000000-1975093 REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS ADDL SUBR INSD WVD POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) TYPE OF INSURANCE **POLICY NUMBER** LIMITS LTR COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Α X VGGP003730 12/01/2018 12/01/2019 EACH OCCURRENCE 1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) CLAIMS-MADE | X | OCCUR 100,000 \$ 5,000 MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 2,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ POLICY X PRO-2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ \$ OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY \$ ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ OWNED SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED HIRED AUTOS ONLY PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ \$ UMBRELLA LIAB 5,000,000 В X OCCUR BE022504441 12/01/2018 12/01/2019 EACH OCCURRENCE \$ X EXCESS LIAB 5,000,000 CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE \$ DED RETENTION \$ \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION PER STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. EACH ACCIDENT N/A (Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT PROFESSIONAL E&O ANE1201537-19 04/01/2019 04/01/2020 PER CLAIM/AGGR \$1M/\$2M \$1M/\$3M POLLUTION LIABILITY CPLMOL100329 03/20/2019 03/20/2020 PER CLAIM/AGGR DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER IS ADDITIONAL INSURED WITH RESPECTS TO COMMERCIALL LIABILITY WHEN REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT.

APPROVED

By Jamuti Smith at 3:19 pm, Aug 20, 2019

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
--------------------	--------------

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH PO BOX 1300 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33061 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

(DEA)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/12/2019

Acct#: 2706687

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND. EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If

		OGATION IS WAIVED, subject to cate does not confer rights to the						ies may req	uire an endorsement. A s	tatement on this		
PROD						CONTACT NAME: Lockton Affinity						
		n Affinity, LLC ox 879610				PHONE (A/C.NO Ext): 877-320-9393 FAX (A/C, No): 913-652-75:						
Kansas City, MO 64187-9610							E-MAIL ADDRESS: EFM@locktonaffinity.com					
						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE						
						INSURI	ER A: Old Repu	blic Insurance (Company	24147		
INSUR						INSURI	ERB:					
		A. SMITH & ASSOCIATES, INC.				INSURER C:						
	21045 Commercial Tail Boca Raton, FL 33486						INSURER D :					
DOC							INSURER E :					
						INSUR	ER F :					
COVE	ERA	GES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER				REVISION NUMBER			
	_	S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES										
		ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE										
		FICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY JSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH								ALL INE TERMS,		
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s		
		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EAGU GOOLIDDENGE		-	

INSR LTR			TYF	E OF INSU	JRANC	Ε		SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMI	TS
		CC	OMMERC	IAL GENE	RAL	LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	
			Claims	s Made		Occur						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	
												MED EXP (Any one person)	
												PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	
	GEN	N'L A	AGGREG	ATE LIMIT	APPL	LIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	
		PC	DLICY	Į.	PROJI	EC LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	
		ОТ	HER										
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					L106034-19	04/27/2019	04/27/2020	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000			
	ANY AUTO										BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED AUTOS X SCHEDULED AUTOS				JTOS	A		DOVED			,	\$	
		HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS		A	PP	ROVED	D. Smi	th.	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
						By I	la	muti Smith at 3:20 pm, Aug 2		0 2019		\$	
		UMBRELLA LIAB			OCCUR		ou	mad omidi at 0:20 pi	n, Aug 2	0, 2010	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
		EXCESS LIAB		AB		CLAIMS-						AGGREGATE	\$
		D		RETENT	TION \$	3							\$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY				Y /N						PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?						N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under										E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					Sbelow						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) GPBR: 2QL2

Policy provides protection for any and all operations/jobs performed by the named insured where required by written contract. Certificate holder is an Additional Insured where required by written contract. Waiver of Subrogation included by written contract. Insurance is primary and non-contributory. Additional Insured: City of Pompano Beach

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

> City of Pompano Beach Attn: Risk Manager PO Box 1300 Pompano Beach, FL 33061

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.